Wednesday, 20 August 2014

Kassman, J

PARTIES

DELILAH KONAFO -V- NELSON AMBROSE, LUI
LUCAS & ORS (1ST RESP), FLY RIVER
PROVINCIAL GOVT. (2nd RESP)

KEN KOIM -V- CORAL SEA HOTELS LTD t/a
GATEWAY HOTEL

NAKITU FAS FOOD BAR AND RESTAURANT LTD,
&

KANDASO NAPI -V- THE INDEPENDENT STATE
OF PAPUA NEW GUINEA

KWARUMBE TRADING LIMITED -V- FINANCE
CORPORATION LIMITED

Application by Rodrick Kamburi -V-
Ombudsman Commission & State

MARR MARR LTD, Trading as Kavieng Hotel -V-
SITION PASSINGAN

DATE

COURT ROOMNO 2

JUDGE

NO FILE NUMBER
1 SCA95/2002
2 SCA77/2011
3 SCA113/2012
4  SCA117/2012
5 SCREV 12/2012
6 SCA38/2013
7 SCA116/2013

Roselyn Inugu, Wendy Inugu, Anna Inugu,
Margaret Inugu & Veronica Inugu -V- Adrian
Inugu, Reme Etoli, Nelson Nea Inugu & 5 Ors

Printed on 20/08/2014 8:00:41 AM

ol
r (4%

SUPREME COURT OF JUSTICE

MOTIONS LIST

APPELLANT LAWYER

PUBLIC SOLICITOR

RAURELA Lawyers

M SAKA LAWYERS

TITUS LAWYERS

PANG Legal Services

COUNTRY LEGAL SERVICES

Jema Lawyers

RESPONDENT LAWYER ADJ FROM

ADJTO

TIME

11/08/2014 20/08/14 9:30 am

STEAMSHIPS In House Legal  13/08/2014 20/08/14 9:30 am

N/A

FINANCE LEGAL Service - In 13/08/2014
House

Ombudsman Commission (In 18/08/2014
House) 1st, Resp Solicitor
General 2nd resp

NELSON LAWYERS- Ms 18/08/2014

Serowa

Wantok Legal Services for 11/08/2014
1st Resp

20/08/14

20/08/14

20/08/14

20/08/14

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

COMMENTS

Notice of Motion

Dismiss for Want of Prosecution

Dismiss for Want of Prosecution

Directions

Directions

Directions

Directions
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NO

10

11

12

13

14

15

FILE NUMBER

SCM 11/2013

SCA 74/2014

SCA 79/2014

SCA 97/2014

SCA 101/2014

SCAPP 16/2014

SCRA 4/2014

SCREV 9/2014

PARTIES

Memafu Kapera, as Managing Director of
National Broadcasting Corporation -V- Lillian
Yaruso & State

John G Anis for himself and on behalf of
DOMUNA AKUKU CLAN of Damende
VillageNahu Dawa LLG, Madang Province -V-
His Worship, Mr David Susame & ors

The Independent State of Papua New Guinea -
V- Kell Koi

MS CONTRACTORS LIMITED -V- REX NEAPUKALI
KEMBEN for himself and on beghalf of
YOMBON PATRICK, WIN TANGUPE & SANDALU
KEMBAIO, principal Landowners of Mining
Lease No. ML 153

CMSS (PNG) LIMITED -V- THE STATE &
NATIONAL CAPITAL DISTRICT COMMISSION

Ricky Antios -V- The State

Paul Tienstan -V- The State

John Tuap on behalf of himself & ors & Graham
Nabu on behalf of himself & ors & Marconi Igis
on behalf of himself & ors & Eddie Sarufa on
behlf of himeslf & ors -V- Titus Pamben & The
State
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APPELLANT LAWYER

NINAI Lawyers PUBLIC SOLICITOR

KUNAI & COMPANY Lawyers G P Lawyers for 4th

Respondent

SOLICITOR GRNERAL PIBLIC SOLICITOR

SOI & ASSOCIATE Lawyers

JEREWAI Lawyers

KAMEN Lawyers

YOUNG & WILLIAMS Lawyers PUBLIC PROSECUTOR

KUMAN Lawyers Solicitor General

RESPONDENT LAWYER

18/08/2014 20/08/14

6/08/2014 20/08/14

(SOLICITOR GENERAL,

PACIFIC LEGAL GROUP)

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR

18/08/2014 20/08/14

7/08/2014 20/08/14

TIME

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

COMMENTS

Directions

Leave to Appeal

Leave to Appeal

Leave to Appeal

Application for Bail

Directions

Leave to Review
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NO FILE NUMBER PARTIES APPELLANT LAWYER RESPONDENT LAWYER ADJ FROM ADJTO TIME COMMENTS

Issued this Wednesday 20, August, 2014

lan V. Augerea
Registrar
National and Supreme Court

Printed on 20/08/2014 8:00:42 AM Page 3 of 3



