

## **SUPREME COURT OF JUSTICE**

## **MOTIONS LIST**

DATE Wednesday, 20 August 2014

COURT ROOM NO 2

JUDGE Kassman, J

NO	FILE NUMBER	PARTIES	APPELLANT LAWYER	RESPONDENT LAWYER	ADJ FROM	ADJ TO	TIME	COMMENTS
1	SCA 95/2002	DELILAH KONAFO -V- NELSON AMBROSE, LUI LUCAS & ORS (1ST RESP) , FLY RIVER PROVINCIAL GOVT. (2nd RESP)	PUBLIC SOLICITOR		11/08/2014	20/08/14	9:30 am	Notice of Motion
2	SCA 77/2011	KEN KOIM -V- CORAL SEA HOTELS LTD t/a GATEWAY HOTEL	RAURELA Lawyers	STEAMSHIPS In House Legal	13/08/2014	20/08/14	9:30 am	Dismiss for Want of Prosecution
3	SCA 113/2012	NAKITU FAS FOOD BAR AND RESTAURANT LTD, & KANDASO NAPI -V- THE INDEPENDENT STATE OF PAPUA NEW GUINEA	M SAKA LAWYERS	N/A			9:30 am	Dismiss for Want of Prosecution
4	SCA 117/2012	KWARUMBE TRADING LIMITED -V- FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED	TITUS LAWYERS	FINANCE LEGAL Service - In House	13/08/2014	20/08/14	9:30 am	Directions
5	SCREV 12/2012	Application by Rodrick Kamburi -V- Ombudsman Commission & State	PANG Legal Services	Ombudsman Commission (In House) 1st, Resp Solicitor General 2nd resp	18/08/2014	20/08/14	9:30 am	Directions
6	SCA 38/2013	MARR MARR LTD, Trading as Kavieng Hotel -V- SITION PASSINGAN	COUNTRY LEGAL SERVICES	NELSON LAWYERS- Ms Serowa	18/08/2014	20/08/14	9:30 am	Directions
7	SCA 116/2013	Roselyn Inugu, Wendy Inugu, Anna Inugu, Margaret Inugu & Veronica Inugu -V- Adrian Inugu, Reme Etoli, Nelson Nea Inugu & 5 Ors	Jema Lawyers	Wantok Legal Services for 1st Resp	11/08/2014	20/08/14	9:30 am	Directions

Printed on 20/08/2014 8:00:41 AM Page 1 of 3

NO	FILE NUMBER	PARTIES	APPELLANT LAWYER	RESPONDENT LAWYER	ADJ FROM	ADJ TO	TIME	COMMENTS
8	SCM 11/2013	Memafu Kapera, as Managing Director of National Broadcasting Corporation -V- Lillian Yaruso & State	NINAI Lawyers	PUBLIC SOLICITOR	18/08/2014	20/08/14	9:30 am	Directions
9	SCA 74/2014	John G Anis for himself and on behalf of DOMUNA AKUKU CLAN of Damende VillageNahu Dawa LLG, Madang Province -V- His Worship, Mr David Susame & ors	KUNAI & COMPANY Lawyers	G P Lawyers for 4th Respondent	6/08/2014	20/08/14	9:30 am	Leave to Appeal
10	SCA 79/2014	The Independent State of Papua New Guinea - V- Kell Koi	SOLICITOR GRNERAL	PIBLIC SOLICITOR			9:30 am	Leave to Appeal
11	SCA 97/2014	MS CONTRACTORS LIMITED -V- REX NEAPUKALI KEMBEN for himself and on beghalf of YOMBON PATRICK, WIN TANGUPE & SANDALU KEMBAIO, principal Landowners of Mining Lease No. ML 153	SOI & ASSOCIATE Lawyers				9:30 am	Leave to Appeal
12	SCA 101/2014	CMSS (PNG) LIMITED -V- THE STATE & NATIONAL CAPITAL DISTRICT COMMISSION	JEREWAI Lawyers	(SOLICITOR GENERAL, PACIFIC LEGAL GROUP)			9:30 am	
13	SCAPP 16/2014	Ricky Antios -V- The State	KAMEN Lawyers	PUBLIC PROSECUTOR			9:30 am	Application for Bail
14	SCRA 4/2014	Paul Tienstan -V- The State	YOUNG & WILLIAMS Lawyers	PUBLIC PROSECUTOR	18/08/2014	20/08/14	9:30 am	Directions
15	SCREV 9/2014	John Tuap on behalf of himself & ors & Graham Nabu on behalf of himself & ors & Marconi Igis on behalf of himself & ors & Eddie Sarufa on behlf of himeslf & ors -V- Titus Pamben & The State	KUMAN Lawyers	Solicitor General	7/08/2014	20/08/14	9:30 am	Leave to Review

Printed on 20/08/2014 8:00:42 AM Page 2 of 3

NO FILE NUMBER PARTIES APPELLANT LAWYER RESPONDENT LAWYER ADJ FROM ADJ TO TIME COMMENTS

Issued this Wednesday 20, August, 2014

. . . .

**Ian V. Augerea** *Registrar*National and Supreme Court

Printed on 20/08/2014 8:00:42 AM Page 3 of 3